AN ACT TO APPROPRIATE FUNDS TO THE DEPARTMENT OF INSURANCE TO 

AVOID A WORK OVERLOAD. 

The General Assembly of North Carolina enacts: 

Section 1.  There is hereby appropriated from the General Fund to the Department 

of Insurance, in addition to all other appropriations, the sum of one hundred thousand eight 

hundred ten dollars ($100,810) for the fiscal year 1977-78, and one hundred thousand eight 

hundred eighty-one dollars ($100,881) for the fiscal year 1978-79, for support of positions 

required to avoid a serious work overload. 

Sec. 2.  This act shall become effective July 1, 1977. 

In the General Assembly read three times and ratified, this the 1st day of July, 1977.